KUNJALI MARAKKAR SCHOOL OF MARINE ENGINEERING
COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

No: KMSME/Students/2023-24 Dated: 05.01.2024
FEE NOTICE

Sub: Remittance of B.Tech Marine Engg IInd Semester Fees (2023 Admn.)-reg.
Ref: (1)Order No. CE/Examination Fee/2019 dated 17.08.2023.
(2)U.0.No.CUSAT/AC(A).A4/1480/2023 dated 27.03.2023.
Students of IInd Semester B.Tech. Marine Engineering Course (2023 Admn.) are
hereby informed that the date of remittance of their semester fee is as follows:

1. Date of commencement of the semester : 05.02.2024
2. The last date of remittance of fees without fine : 14.02.2024
3. The last date of remittance of fees with a fine of Rs. 90/- : 24.02.2024
4. The last date of fee remittance with fine of Rs.710/- : 10.03.2024

The name of the defaulters after 10.03.2024 will be removed from the register w.e.f.
05.02.2024 and they will not be eligible for attendance till the date of remittance of fees.
Defaulters after 10.03.2024 should remit 1,420/- towards readmission fee (Rupees One
Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty only). Students are directed to transfer the fee amount
only through “SB Collect” from SBI website. In case fee payment is being made by way
of Cash/DD/Cheque, it should be done only after generating “Chalan” through
“SB Collect”. DD should be drawn in favour of “KUNJALI MARAKKAR SCHOOL OF
MARINE ENGINEERING” payable at Kochi-22.

ITEMS State Merit(3) All India Merit(3)
Tuition Fee 77,640 112,810
Hostel Fee 16,890 16,890
Total Semester Fee 94,530 1,29,700
Exam. Application fee 85 85
Fee for Theory of Exams. 1710 1710
Fee for Lab exams. 570 570
Fee for Mark List 150 150
Total Exam. Fee 2,515 2,515
Total ¥97,045 1,32,215
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KUNJALI MARAKKAR SCHOOL OF MARINE ENGINEERING
COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

No: KMSME/StudentsFee-1V/2023-24 Dated: 05.01.2024

FEE NOTICE

Sub: Remittance of B.Tech Marine Engg. IV" Semester Fees (2022 Admn.)-reg.
Ref: (1) U.O.No.CUSAT/AC(A).A4/679/2022 dated 06.02.2022
(2) U.0.No.CE/Examination Fee/2019 dated 17.08.2023

Students of IV" Semester B.Tech Marine Engineering Course (2022Admn.) are hereby
informed that the date of remittance of their semester fee is as follows.
1.Date of commencement of the semester
2. The last date of remittance of fees without fine : 14.02.2024
3. The last date of remittance of fees with a fine of Rs. 80/-  : 24.02.2024
4. The last date of fee remittance with fine of Rs.675/- : 10.03.2024

: 05.02.2024

Students who are availing educational loan from banks may remit the fee on or before
14.02.2024. The name of the defaulters after 10.03.2024 will be removed from the register w.c.f.
05.02.2024 and they will not be eligible for attendance till the date of remittance of fees.
Defaulters after 10.03.2024 should remit Rs.1,420/- (Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred &
Twenty only) towards readmission fee. Students are directed to transfer the fee amount only
through “SB Collect” from SBI website.
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ITEMS State Merit(3) All India Merit(3)
Tuition Fee 74.600 108.095
Hostel Fee 16,085 16,085
Laundry charge 2,025 2,025

Total Semester Fee 92,710 126,205

Exam. Application fee 85 85
Fee for Theory of Exams. 2,130 2,130
Fee for Lab exams. 570 570
Fee for Mark List 150 150

Total Exam. Fee 2,935 2,935

Total %95,645/- 3129,140/-
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KUNJALI MARAKKAR SCHOOL OF MARINE ENGINEERING
COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

No: KMSME/StudentsFee-V1/2023-24 Dated: 05.01.2024

FEE NOTICE

Sub: Remittance of B.Tech Marine Engg. VI™ Semester Fees (2021 Admn.)-reg.
Ref: (1) U.O No.CUSAT/AC(A).A4/407/2020 dated 13.02.2020
(2) U.0.No.CE/Examination Fee/2019 dated 17.08.2023

Girl students of VI" Semester B.Tech Marine Engineering Course (2021Admn.) are
hereby informed that the date of remittance of their semester fee is as follows.

1.Date of commencement of the semester :05.02.2024
2. The last date of remittance of fees without fine : 14 .02.2024

3. The last date of remittance of fees with a fine of Rs. 75/-  :24.02.2024

4. The last date of fee remittance with fine of Rs.640/- : 10.03.2024

Students who are availing educational loan from banks may remit the fee on or before
14.02.2024. The name of the defaulters after 10.03.2024 will be removed from the register w.e.f.
05.02.2024 and they will not be eligible for attendance till the date of remittance of fees. Defaulters
after 10.03.2024 should remit 1,420/~ (Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty only) fee
towards readmission. Students are directed to transfer the fee amount only through “SB Collect”

from SBI website. 3

[ ITEMS State Merit(3) All India Merit(3)
Tuition Fee 35,943 51,893
Hostel Fee 15,315 15,315
Laundry charge 1,925 1,925

Total Semester Fee 53,183 69,133

Exam. Application fee 85 85
Fee for Theory of Exams. 1995 1995
Fee for Lab exams. 570 570
Fee for Mark List 150 150

Total Exam. Fee 2,800 2,800

Total 355,983/- 371,933/-
Copy to: DIRECTOR
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KUNJALI MARAKKAR SCHOOL OF MARINE ENGINEERING
COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

No: KMSME/StudentsFee-V1/2023-24 Dated: 05.01.2024

FEE NOTICE

Sub: Remittance of B.Tech Marine Engg VI™ Semester Fees (2021 Admn.)-reg.
Ref: (1) U.O No.CUSAT/AC(A).A4/407/2020 dated 13.02.2020
(2) U.0.No.CE/Examination Fee/2019 dated 17.08.2023

Boy students of VI" Semester B. Tech. Marine Engineering Course (2021Admn.) are
hereby informed that the date of remittance of their semester fee is as follows.
1.Date of commencement of the semester
2. The last date of remittance of fees without fine : 14 .02.2024
3. The last date of remittance of fees with a fine of Rs. 75/- : 24 .02.2024
4. The last date of fee remittance with fine of Rs.640/- : 10.03.2024

: 05.02.2024

Students who are availing educational loan from banks may remit the fee on or before
14.02.2024. The name of the defaulters after 10.03.2024 will be removed from the register w.e.f.
05.02.2024 and they will not be eligible for attendance till the date of remittance of fees.
Defaulters after 10.03.2024 should remit 1,420/- (Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty
only) towards readmission fee. Students are directed to transfer the fee amount only through “SB
Collect” from SBI website.

ITEMS State Merit(3) All India Merit(3)
Tuition Fee 71,045 102,945
Hostel Fee 15.315 15,315
Laundry charge 1,925 1,925
Total Semester Fee 88.285 1,20,185
Exam. Application fee 85 85
Fee for Theory of Exams. 1,995 1,995
Fee for Lab exams. 570 570
Fee for Mark List 150 150
Total Exam. Fee 2,800 2,800
Total 391,085 21,22,985
Copy to: RECTOR
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DmECTOgch |

- * r OD C

s Brﬁwmg%ineemg !
> ity of Science and T~~rno

7 ochip Umi\.»'ers.’n‘gctfhi S 022

2. All Notice Boards . -
3. The Manager, State Bank of India, Cochin \ni
J)



KUNJALI MARAKKAR SCHOOL OF MARINE EN GINEERING
COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

No: KMSME/Students/2023-24 Dated: 05-01-2024
NOTICE

Sub: Remittance of B Tech Marine Engg. VIII Semester Fees (2020 Admn.) - Reg.
Ref: (1.) U.0.No. CUSAT/AC(A).A4/407 /2020 dated 13.02.2020.
(2.) U.0. No. CE/Examination Fee/2019 dated 17/08/2023.

Girl Students of VIII Semester B.Tech Marine Engineering Course (2020 Admission) are
hereby informed that the dates of remittance of semester fee are as follows:

1. Date of commencement of the semester :29.01.2024
2. The last date of remittance of fees without fine :07.02.2024

3. The last date of remittance of fees with a fine of Rs. 75/- :17 .02.2024

4. The last date of fee remittance with fine of Rs.640/- : 03.03.2024

The name of the defaulters after 03 .03.2024 will be removed from the register w.e.f
29.01.2024 and they will not be eligible for attendance till the date of remittance of fees.
Defaulters after 03 .03.2024 should remit 1,420/- towards readmission fee (Rupees One
Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty only). Students are directed to transfer the fee amount
only through “SB Collect” from SBI website. In case fee payment is being made by way
of Cash/DD/Cheque, it should be done only after generating “Chalan” through
“SB Collect”. DD should be drawn in favour of “KUNJALI MARAKKAR SCHOOL OF
MARINE ENGINEERING” payable at Kochi-22.

Details of fees to be remitted are as follows:-

ITEMS State Merit(3) All India Merit(q)

Tuition Fee 35,943 51,893
Hostel Fee 15315 15805
Laundry 1925 1925

Total Semester Fee 53,183 69,133
Exam. Application fee 85 85
Fee for Theory of Exams. 1455 1455
Fee for Lab exams. 285 285
Fee for Mark List 150 150
Seminar 285 285
Project 715 715
Viva-Voce 285 285
Provisional Certificate+Appln. 370 370
Degree Certificate 1455 1455

Total Exam Fee 5,085 5,085
Total 358,268 374,218
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' KUNJALI MARAKKAR SCHOOL OF MARINE ENGINEERING
COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
No: KMSME/Students/2023-24 Dated: 05 -01-2024

NOTICE

Sub: Remittance of B Tech Marine Engg. VIII Semester Fees (2020 Admn.) - Reg.
Ref: (1.) U.0.No. CUSAT/AC(A).A4/407 /2020 dated 13.02.2020.
(2.) U.0. No. CE/Examination Fee/2019 dated 17/08/2023.

Boy Students of VIII Semester B.Tech Marine Engineering Course (2020 Admission) are
hereby informed that the dates of remittance of semester fee are as follows:

1. Date of commencement of the semester :29.01.2024
2. The last date of remittance of fees without fine :107.02.2024
3. The last date of remittance of fees with a fine of Rs. 75/- : 17 .02.2024
4. The last date of fee remittance with fine of Rs.640/- : 03.03.2024

The name of the defaulters after 03 .03.2024 will be removed from the register w.e.f.
29.01.2024 and they will not be eligible for attendance till the date of remittance of fees.
Defaulters after 03 .03.2024 should remit 1,420/- towards readmission fee (Rupees One
Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty only). Students are directed to transfer the fee amount
only through “SB Collect” from SBI website. In case fee payment is being made by way
of Cash/DD/Cheque, it should be done only after generating “Chalan” through
“SB Collect”. DD should be drawn in favour of “KUNJALI MARAKKAR SCHOOL OF
MARINE ENGINEERING” payable at Kochi-22.

Details of fees to be remitted are as follows:-

ITEMS State Merit(3) All India Merit(3)

Tuition Fee 71045 102945
Hostel Fee 15813 13345
Laundry 1925 1925

Total Semester Fee 88,285 1,20,185
Exam. Application fee 85 85
Fee for Theory of Exams. 1455 1455
Fee for Lab exams. 285 285
Fee for Mark List 150 150
Seminar 285 285
Project 715 715
Viva-Voce 285 285
Provisional Certificatet+Appln. 370 370
Degree Certificate 1455 1455

Total Exam Fee 5,085 5,085
Total 393,370 %1,25,270 )
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